PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4834782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHOTA IRIYAMA	01/29/2018	
KAZUTOSHI KOTAMA	01/29/2018	
CHIEKO MIMURA	01/29/2018	
KENGO YADA	01/29/2018	
HOTAKA KAKUTANI	01/29/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15901357				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

STE 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00685		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU		
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 044997 FRAME: 0339 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044997 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shota Iriyam	ıa	((5)	Hotaka Kakutani				
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Kazutoshi K	otama	((6)	Photosia					
Name(s) of Inventor(s)			Chieko Mimi	ıra	((7)					
		(4)	Kengo Yada		((8)					
			In conside	ration of the sum of	f one dollar (\$1. ersigned agree(s	00) a s) to	and other good and valuable considuates assign, and hereby does assign,	derations paid to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER H	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshii	o-cho, Mizuho-ku	, Nagoya-shi,	Aich	ni-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invertigation of the invertigatio						ling any and all , and all Letters				
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case CHARGE REMOVAL PROCESS IN IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS						RMING APPARATUS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	า	(Attorney Dock	tet No. 016	5689.00685						
			for which the un	dersigned has (hav	e) executed an a	appli	cation for patent in the United States	of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan 29,	29/8			***************************************			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number				.			
applicati any appl Assigner claims o reexamir States re full right herewith identifica	ons and patents as the continuation of in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned continuation of the undersigned of the unders	e Assignagree or diversition of diversition of diversition of the control of the	gnees may deem (s) to execute al ision thereof, or taining evidence (s) to execute al nal Convention fr (s) to perform a dd States patent (authorize(s) an (s) to the said A herein assigned (by grant(s) the	n necessary. I papers necessary any patent or reissurand going forward of papers and documer Protection of Industill affirmative acts where the Assignee, defended as and that he has (the firm of Banner &	in connection we application bas with such interfenents and performants and performation which may be numissioner of Pee of the entire ley have) not exit.	vith a sed in rend rend reces reces reces reces reces recut	any act which may be necessary in	ared concerning operate with the connection with m by reissue or this of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ent any further			
	n witness whereof,	execu	ted by the unde	rsigned on the dat	e(s) opposite th	he u	ndersigned name(s).				
Date	Jan 29	, 2	0/8	Name of Invento	Shuta Gruy	Pæl	ne	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan.	29,	2018	Name of Invento	or <u>Kazut</u>	osl	ni ko terma	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan. 2	9,	2618	Name of Invento	or <u>Hata</u>	h	. Lakutani	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan 2	9	20/8	Name of Invento	or <u>Her</u> e	2 go	r Zordon	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan.	2.Q	2018	Name of Invento	r CB	ù	eko Mimura	(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 044997 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 02/22/2018